DZ-SERIES PLENUM INDOOR/OUTDOOR

ALUMINUM INTERLOCKING ARMORED SPECIFICATIONS

Offering the durability you expect from OCC, these Aluminum Interlocking
Armored distribution cables provide all of the indispensable elements needed
for Indoor and Indoor/Outdoor commercial applications while providing great
value. Manufactured with Indoor/Outdoor grade low smoke PVC for plenum

12 FIBER DZ-ILA SERIES CABLE

900pm Tight Buffered
Optical Fiber

applications.

CABLE CHARACTERISTICS

 Acrylate Fiber
~ Coating

Water Blocking Aramid
Yarn Strength Members

JACKET COLOR Aqua, Black, Orange, or Yellow __ Indoor/Outdoor
-Low-Smoke
JACKET MATERIAL Indoor / Outdoor Low Smoke PVC PVC Jacket
BUFFER MATERIAL Low Smoke PVC Indoor/Outdoor Low Aluminum
Interlocking Armor

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS

MECHANICAL PERFORMANCE PER

ICEA S-104-696

Smoke PVC Jacket

24 FIBER DZ-ILA SERIES CABLE

900pm Tight Buffered
Optical Fiber

Acrylate Fiber

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -40°C to +70°C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -40°C to +70°C
INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE (ACTUAL 0°C to +60°C
TEMPERATURE OF CABLE)

Coating

Water Blocking Aramid

FLAME RETARDANCY

UL Listed Type OFCP NFPA262 and
FT6 (CSA C22.2 No. 232)

Yarn Strength Members

Indoor/Outdoor

Low-Smoke PVC
Jacket

Indoor/Outdoor Low Smoke

PVC Jacket Aluminum
Interlocking Armor
CABLE CHARACTERISTICS
TENSILE LOAD MINIMUM BEND RADIUS
FIBER COUNT DIAMETER MM WEIGHT KG/KM
) (LBS/1,000FT) INSTALLATION N OPERATIONAL N INSTALLATION CM LONG-TERM CM (IN)
(LBS) (IN)
4 12.6 (0.50) 140 (94) 660 (150) 200 (45) 25.2 (9.9) 18.9 (7.4)
6 12.6 (0.50) 142 (95) 660 (150) 200 (45) 25.2(9.9) 18.9 (7.4)
8 13.1(0.52) 153 (103) 660 (150) 200 (45) 26.2 (10.3) 19.7 (7.8)
12 13.1(0.52) 163 (109) 660 (150) 200 (45) 26.2 (10.3) 19.7 (7.8)
18 14.6 (0.57) 196 (131) 1320 (300) 400 (90) 29.2 (11.5) 21.9 (8.6)
24 14.6 (0.57) 202 (135) 1320 (300) 400 (90) 29.2 (11.5) 21.9(8.6)
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972.509.1500 or 877.509.1500
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Core/
Cladding
Diameter (pm)

Numeric
Aperture

Industry Standard
Designation

Laser Optimized OM4
Bend Insensitive
1SO/IEC 11801

ALE 50/125 0.20

Bend Insensitive, Low Water Peak
Single-Mode
ITU-T G.657.A1 and
ITU-T G.652.D

SLX 96 /125 -

* Minimum Laser Effective Modal Bandwidth (EMB)

** For backward compatibility to LED based systems, overfilled launch (OFL)

“ 1370 nm CWDM lasers (10GBASE-LX4)

T Reach assuming 3.0 dB maximum cabled attenuation at 850 nm and 1.3 dB
total connection and splice loss

2 Supports 220 meter T0GBASE-LRM distance, or 300 meter T0GBASE-LRM
distance with 300 meter capable equipment

¢ 3.5/1.5 dB/km maximum attenuation applies for all D-Series cables greater
than 36 fibers, and for all D-Series cables with armor (corrugated steel tape or
interlocked armor) or any other secondary outer jacketing

# 10 km for 1310 nm T000BASE-LX10, and 5 km for 1310 nm T000BASE-LX

5 10 km for 1310 nm TOGBASE-LR, and 40 km for 1550 nm 10GBASE-ER

®  Typical Mode Field Diameter at 1310 nm

DZ-ILA SERIES
PLENUM INDOOR/OUTDOOR SPECIFICATIONS

Max. Cabled
Attenuation
(dB/km)

Minimum OFL
LED Bandwidth**
(MHz-km)

Minimum Laser
EMB Bandwidth*
(MHz-km)

Gigabit
Ethernet
Distance (m)

10-Gigabit
Ethernet
Distance (m)

Wavelength
(nm)

850/1310 1040/600 550/300” 3.5/1.5° 4700/500 3500/500
1310/1550 5 km 10 kme 05/0.5 = =
ORDERING INFORMATION
FIBER COUNT JACKET FIBER CODE TIGHT JACKET RATING REINFORCEMENT

TYPE BUFFER COLOR

D yA T 9 P | 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Box No: 1-2 Distribution Series Ultra-Fox = DZ
3-5 Fiber count = 004-024
6 Jacket type: Indoor/Outdoor Low Smoke PVC = T
7-9 Fiber code: (See table above)
10 Ultra-Fox fiber with 900um tight-buffer = 9
1 Standard jacket color:

Any Fiber Type: Black = K
Multimode (OM1): Orange = 0
Multimode (OM3, OM4): Aqua = Q
Single-mode (SLX): Yellow = Y
12 Rating: Plenum = P
13-14 Reinforcement: ILA with Indoor/Outdoor Low Smoke PVC = 18

12 fiber indoor/outdoor cable using Laser Ultra-Fox™ low water peak,
bend insensitive, single-mode fiber, plenum rated, yellow jacket, with ILA

Example:
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